



# Cannabis Sales Totals - 2025

	Medicinal Sales	Recreational Sales	Total	Recreational Tax Revenue	Social Equity Excise Fees
Q1 2025	\$12,970,358	\$263,986,769	\$276,957,127	\$16,300,846	\$2,682,671
Q2 2025	\$15,754,701	\$268,609,188	\$284,363,889	\$15,612,544	\$2,847,513
Q3 2025	\$9,898,730	\$288,742,943	\$298,641,673	\$17,493,435	\$2,523,418
Q4 2025	-	-	-	-	-
<b>TOTALS</b>	<b>\$38,623,789</b>	<b>\$821,338,900</b>	<b>\$859,962,689</b>	<b>\$49,406,825</b>	<b>\$8,053,602</b>

*\*Some data may have been updated to reflect funds collected after a prior quarter's report*



# Cannabis Sales Totals - 2024

	Medicinal Sales	Recreational Sales	Total	Recreational Tax Revenue	Social Equity Excise Fees
Q1 2024	\$24,520,469	\$217,745,491	\$242,265,960	\$12,730,940	\$673,074
Q2 2024	\$22,708,539	\$247,347,718	\$270,056,257	\$14,606,338	\$613,225
Q3 2024	\$19,698,012	\$257,828,024	\$277,526,036	\$15,953,265	\$961,971
Q4 2024	\$16,986,012	\$277,203,897	\$294,189,909	\$17,728,517	\$1,236,321
TOTALS	\$83,913,032	\$1,000,125,130	\$1,084,038,162	\$61,019,060	\$3,484,591

*\*Some data may have been updated to reflect funds collected after a prior quarter's report*



# Cannabis Sales Totals – 2023

	Medicinal Sales	Recreational Sales	Total	Recreational Tax Revenue	Social Equity Excise Fees
Q1 2023	\$34,539,474	\$144,865,706	\$179,405,180	\$9,362,309	\$459,093
Q2 2023	\$33,046,296	\$159,364,500	\$192,410,796	\$9,490,747	\$702,071
Q3 2023	\$29,308,039	\$176,778,253	\$206,086,292	\$10,565,179	\$864,431
Q4 2023	\$27,837,896	\$200,184,055	\$228,021,951	\$12,471,656	\$1,167,737
TOTALS	\$124,731,705	\$681,192,514	\$805,924,219	\$41,889,891	\$3,193,332

*\*Some data may have been updated to reflect funds collected after a prior quarter's report*



# Cannabis Sales Totals - 2022

	Medicinal Sales	Recreational Sales	Total	Recreational Tax Revenue	Social Equity Excise Fees
`	\$55,838,072	-	\$55,838,072	-	-
Q2 2022	\$59,262,014	\$79,698,831	\$138,960,845	\$4,429,720	\$219,482
Q3 2022	\$61,138,231	\$116,572,533	\$177,710,764	\$7,482,618	\$224,594
Q4 2022	\$49,874,667	\$133,270,446	\$183,145,113	\$8,227,317	\$254,783
TOTALS	\$226,112,984	\$329,541,810	\$555,654,794	\$20,139,655	\$698,859

*\*Some data may have been updated to reflect funds collected after a prior quarter's report*